1	4	19	30	6.	06	
---	---	----	----	----	----	--

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC

A Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, herein designated as the initial registered agent for the limited liability company organized hereby and pursuant to and under Kentucky Revised Statutes Chapter 275 (herein "the Act"), adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

The name of the limited liability company is FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC.

ARTICLE II

The street address of the initial registered office and the name of the initial registered agent at that office for FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC is as follows:

Initial Registered Office is: 2122 Margate Ct. LaGrange, KY 40031

Initial Registered Agent is: **Philip Forrest**. By signing below the Initial Registered Agent willingly accepts the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

The mailing address of the initial principal office of FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC is **2122 Margate Ct., LaGrange, KY 40031**

ARTICLE IV

FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC shall have one or more members.

ARTICLE V

FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC is to be managed by the members.

ARTICLE VI

The term of existence of FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC is perpetual.

ARTICLE VII

The purposes for which FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC is organized are to engage in any and all lawful businesses for which limited liability companies may be organized under KRS Chapter 275 and all activities related or incidental thereto.

ARTICLE VIII

To the fullest extent permitted by, and in accordance with the provisions of KRS Chapter 275, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC shall indemnify any member of FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC against expenses (including attorney's fees), judgments, taxes, penalties, fines, and amounts paid in settlement, incurred by such member in connection with defending any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding (whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative) to which such member is, or is threatened to be made, a party because such member is or was a member of FORREST CENTRAL HOMES LLC.

I TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness the signature of the Initial Registered Agent, [™]day of December 2024.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

The foregoing Articles of Organization were subscribed and sworn to and day of

))

The toregoing Articles of Organization were subscribed and sworn acknowledged before me by Philip Forrest, Initial Registered Agent, this $\frac{2}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1$

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

FRED R. SIMON, ATTORNEY 2908 Lightheart Road Louisville, KY 40222 (502) 558-8576 fredsimonlaw.com